OP \$40.00 3374910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USI Insurance Solutions LLC		04/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USI Insurance Services LLC	
Street Address:	200 Summit Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Valhalla	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10595	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3374910	FUTURECOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024695163

Email: dan.neustadt@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Neustadt
Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 800 17th Street NW, Ste 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Neustadt
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Neustadt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - FUTURECOMP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USI Insurance Solutions LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Maine (hereinafter "Assignor"), is owner of all right, title and interest to the service mark FUTURECOMP, including the corresponding U.S. trademark registration therefor, U.S. Reg. No. 3374910, along with the good will associated therewith and symbolized by that mark (hereinafter, the "Mark and Registration") and wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including the good will associated therewith and symbolized thereby, to USI Insurance Services LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to obtain all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and Registrations, including the good will associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, without reservation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the good will associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and with the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the Mark and Registration.

U**SI Indurance Solutions LLC**

Signature

ZUNZU V Printed Nark

ZWU

<u>LADAL</u>

USI Insurance Services LLC

(Signature)

KIN W

[Printed Name]

Mecidant

VERTEAN!